
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005526-2021 

Awarded contract

ASC0262 - Framework Agreements for the provision of
Domiciliary Support Service 2020 Lot 1 - General
Domiciliary Support in Leicester City

Leicester City Council
Leicester City Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-005526

Published: 18 March 2021, 2:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicester City Council

City Hall, 115 Charles Street

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

Contact

Miss Jasmin Dhonsi

Email

procurement-asc@leicester.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005526-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005526-2021
mailto:procurement-asc@leicester.gov.uk


Page 2 to 15

+44 1164546125

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.leicester.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.leicester.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicester City Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG)

Leicester

Email

procurement-asc@leicester.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.leicestercityccg.nhs.uk

http://www.leicester.gov.uk
http://www.leicester.gov.uk
mailto:procurement-asc@leicester.gov.uk
http://www.leicestercityccg.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 15

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ASC0262 - Framework Agreements for the provision of Domiciliary Support Service 2020
Lot 1 - General Domiciliary Support in Leicester City

Reference number

DN505847

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Leicester City Council ('the Authority') working with Leicester City NHS Clinical
Commissioning Group (CCG) invited Tenders for the provision of Domiciliary Support
Service 2020 Lot 1 - General Domiciliary Support in Leicester City ('the Service').

The Authority wishes to ensure that its procurement opportunities are open to small and
micro local enterprises and voluntary and community sector organisations as it appreciates



Page 4 to 15

the very important role they play in the local economy. Tenders from these organisations
were particularly welcomed. The Authority encouraged consortium or sub-contracting
arrangements for this procurement opportunity.

The Authority conducted this procurement under the Light Touch Regime for Social and
Other Specific Services, as set out in the Public Contract Regulations 2015, at Section 7
(Regulations 74 to 77) and Schedule 3. The procurement process was not conducted under
the Public Contract Regulations 2015; however, it was similar to that of an Open procedure.
The Process, unlike an Open Procedure, included the flexibility, as allowed under the Light
Touch Regime with various evaluation stages as detailed in the Invitation to Tender
documentation.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £83,300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Provision of General Domiciliary Support Service

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF21 - Leicester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of Domiciliary Support Service 2020 Lot 1 - General Domiciliary Support in



Page 5 to 15

Leicester City, as detailed in the Invitation to Tender documentation.

The provision of Domiciliary Support Service 2020 Lot 1 - General Domiciliary Support in
Leicester City is an Open Framework Agreement and in this present context, Lot 1 is a list of
assessed and approved providers. A list of providers (25) was already in place for Lot 1. This
further opening of the Framework was to grow this list of providers that the Commissioner
can work with from 25 to 33. Please note that the new 8 providers’ ranks on the Framework
will be from 26 to 33. The Authority reserved the right to increase the number of providers
added to this Lot 1 list during this tender exercise in light of emerging demands during the
procurement timeframe. Therefore, 14 providers are anticipated to be awarded a Framework
Agreement.

The Contracts will be for an initial period from 29th March 2021 to 9th October 2022 with an
option to extend, subject to satisfactory performance outcomes and agreement by the
Authority, for a further period(s) up to a total of two years to 6th October 2024, taking the
contract term to a maximum of 3.5 years.

The service is based on current and known funding allocations. These could alter through the
life of the contract in light of changes in future local and central government funding. The
contract value assigned to this service is £23.8 million per annum, £83.3 million for the full
18-month contract period plus the option to extend for a further 2 years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 217-534148

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:534148-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 - Provision of General Domiciliary Support Service

Lot No

1

Title

ASC0262 - Framework Agreements for the provision of Domiciliary Support Service 2020
Lot 1 - General Domiciliary Support in Leicester City

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 29 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 28 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 29 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Niche Care Limited

Rotherham



Page 8 to 15

S60 1FL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sova Healthcare Leicester Ltd

Leicester

LE4 5HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Richmond Care Services Ltd

Leicester

LE2 0AL

Country



Page 9 to 15

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ave Maria Care Ltd

Sutton Coldfield

B74 3EN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NDH Care Ltd

Birmingham

B12 0NL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 15

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Raageh Care Limited

Leicester

LE1 3AT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Enable Inclusive Support Ltd

Leicester

LE4 5HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME



Page 11 to 15

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Select Care Services Limited

Leicester

LE5 4LE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wellbeing and Support Limited

Leicester

LE4 1HB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 12 to 15

Storm Homecare Limited

Leicester

LE1 5QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care at Home (Midlands) Limited

Ratby, Leicester

LE6 0PG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Āshray Care Services Ltd

Leicester



Page 13 to 15

LE3 1HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SVK Care Ltd

Leicester

LE4 9LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sensitive Care Solutions Ltd

Leicester

LE3 5GF

Country



Page 14 to 15

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £83,300,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is an Open Framework Agreement and will be subject to a review and reopening. The
‘Open Framework Agreement’ will allow the Authority to accept new providers if a gap is
identified in the provision and to meet demand, as detailed in the Invitation to Tender
documentation.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction and Technology Court (Queens Bench Division) (Branch of High Court of
Justice)

Priory Courts, 33 Bull Street

Birmingham

B4 6DS

Telephone

+44 1216814441

Country



Page 15 to 15

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Leicester City Council

City Hall, 115 Charles Street

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

Email

procurement-asc@leicester.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement-asc@leicester.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2024-05-18T22:02:49+0100
	TCPDF




